MUMTAZ HOTELS LIMITED

71

46 Reconciliation between previous IGAAP and Ind AS
I Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015

Amount in `
Note March 31, 2016 April 1, 2015

Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous GAAP  796,172,522  755,324,232
Adjustments
Fair valuation of security deposits 46(i)  4,613  1,308
Proposed Dividend including tax 46(ii)  124,269,271  124,269,271
Tax effects of adjustments 46(iii)  2,972  (453)
Total adjustments  124,276,856  124,270,126
Total equity as per Ind AS  920,449,378  879,594,358

II Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March, 2016
Amount in `

Note March 31, 2016

Profit after tax as per previous IGAAP  289,386,832
Adjustments
Remeasurement  of Post-employment benefit obligations
(Net of Tax)

46(iv)  602,353

Tax effects of adjustments 46(iii)  3,425
Total adjustments  605,778
Profit after tax as per Ind AS  289,992,610
Other comprehensive income (Net of Tax)  (602,353)
Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS  289,390,257

III Impact of Ind AS adoption on cash flow statement for the year ended 31st March, 2016
Amount in `

Previous GAAP Adjustments  Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities  312,575,583  (40,307)  312,535,276
Net cash flow from investing activities  7,638,904  (440,299)  7,198,605
Net cash flow from financing activities  (250,467,054)  480,606  (249,986,448)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  69,747,433  -  69,747,433
Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April, 2015  201,168,422  -  201,168,422
Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March, 2016  270,915,855  -   270,915,855

46(i) Fair Valuation of Security Deposits Liability
Under the previous GAAP, interest free lease security deposits liability (that are refundable in cash on completion of the lease)
are recorded at their transaction value. Under Ind AS, these financial assets are required to be recognised at fair value at initial
recognition and subsequently at amortised cost. Accordingly, the Company has fair valued these security deposits under Ind AS.